Oracle FLEXCUBE Direct Banking Release 12.0.0 Private Wealth Management User Manual (FCDB SSO to FCPB)



Part No. E52305-01



Table of Contents

1.	Transaction Host Integration Matrix	. 3
	•	
2	Private Wealth Management	,
۷.	F11Vate Wealth Manayement	•



1. Transaction Host Integration Matrix

Legends

NH	No Host Interface Required.
*	Host Interface to be developed separately.
✓	Pre integrated Host interface available.
×	Pre integrated Host interface not available.
SR	Service Requests

Transaction Name	FLEXCUBE UBS	Third Party Host System
Private Wealth Management	✓	×



2. Private Wealth Management

Using this transaction, the business users can view and manage their investment portfolio that is available with the Oracle FLEXCUBE Private Wealth Management application, using single signon with the Oracle FLEXCUBE Direct Banking application. This facility is available only for Retail users.

To access Private Wealth Management option

- Navigate through the menus to Wealth Management > View Wealth Management.
 The system uses your Oracle FLEXCUBE Direct Banking single signon to log in into the Private Banking application and it displays the Oracle FLEXCUBE Private Banking screen as shown below.
- 2. The system uses your Oracle FLEXCUBE Direct Banking Single Sign ON (User Credentials), to login into Private Banking application.
- 3. After the SSO Login to Private Banking, both of these applications will function independently. If you log off from Private Banking application, it will not affect your Oracle FLEXCUBE Direct Banking session.

Note: If Wealth Management Customer Id is mapped to your user which is Wealth Management enabled, and wealth management transaction is available to you, then only you will be able to access Wealth Management application.



Private Banking



- 4. You can perform various transctions related to Wealth/Investments Management, that are provided in Private Banking application, as shown in above screen.
- 5. Please refer PWM (Private Wealth Management) User Manuals for further details.





Oracle FLEXCUBE Direct Banking
Private Wealth Management (FCDB SSO to FCPB)
May 2012

Version Number: 12.0.0

Oracle Corporation
World Headquarters
500 Oracle Parkway
Redwood Shores, CA 94065
U.S.A.

Worldwide Inquiries:

Phone: +1.650.506.7000 Fax: +1.650.506.7200

oracle.com

Copyright © 2012

Oracle and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.

This document is provided for information purposes only and the contents hereof are subject to change without notice. This document is not warranted to be error-free, nor subject to any other warranties or conditions, whether expressed orally or implied in law, including implied warranties and conditions of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. We specifically disclaim any liability with respect to this document and no contractual obligations are formed either directly or indirectly by this document. This document may not be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, for any purpose, without our prior written permission. Oracle is a registered trademark of Oracle Corporation and/or its affiliates. Other names may be trademarks of their respective owners.



